
 
 

Rawdon Littlemoor Primary School 

A journey together of learning, happiness and success 

Friday 2nd February 2024 
 

Thankyou to all our parents and carers of children in year 5 & 6 who came to see us for our parents & 

carer’s evening appointments over the last 2 weeks.  If your child/children are in Foundation to Year 4 your 

chance to meet with us to review your child’s progress takes place in March and we’ll let you know when 

you can book after half term. 

 

Extreme Reading 

Upper Key Stage 2 have had a competition to find the most extreme 

reader!  The children were challenged to read a book in an extreme 

way.  We had many great entries which included reading Harry 

Potter on the ruins of a castle, reading about Napoleon on a marble 

plinth and our chosen winner who read Kay’s Brilliant Brains atop 

Blossom the donkey in the rain! 

 

PTA Buddy Night 

What a success our first ever Buddy night was!  We had 65 children 

attend and everyone enjoyed sitting with their buddy and watching 

a film together.  If your child is in Year 1 or 2 you can still get tickets 

for Madagascar next week on 8th February on ParentPay! 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Inter-House Rugby 

All the children have taken part this week in Rugby matches and skills activities to earn points for their 

house teams.  Congratulations to FOUNTAINS who were the winners! 

 

     
 

     
 

PTA News 

Want to help our PTA to get £s for nothing?  Sign up to easyfundraising and download their app today, and 

our PTA will get £2.  It’s also the easiest and quickest way to support Rawdon Littlemoor PTA - Leeds! 

easyfundraising partners with over 8,000 loved brands so we can get free donations from your online 

shopping.  How amazing is that?  Sign up and download the easyfundraising app today to start supporting 

our PTA:   

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/easyfundraising-

app?utm_campaign=pmc&utm_source=whatsapp&utm_medium=social&utm_content=pta-bonus-wa1  

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/easyfundraising-app?utm_campaign=pmc&utm_source=whatsapp&utm_medium=social&utm_content=pta-bonus-wa1
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/easyfundraising-app?utm_campaign=pmc&utm_source=whatsapp&utm_medium=social&utm_content=pta-bonus-wa1


Good Work 

Congratulations to everyone this week who produced brilliant work! 

    

   

   
  



NEW Menu 

After February half term our school menu will be changing!  A copy of the new menu is below.  This menu 

has been to our School Council who made sure that some of their favourite meals were included.  The 

Menu will start on Monday 19th February and if this means that your child/ren’s meal pattern will change, 

please can you get in touch with us at the School Office.  We have to charge if meals have been ordered. 

 

 
 

Events and Dates 

Monday 5th February Owl, Peacock & Nightingale – Animal Workshop 

Thursday 8th February PTA Key Stage 1 Event - Madagascar 

Friday 9th February School Closes for Half Term 

Monday 19th February School OPENS 

Thursday 22nd February Peacock class trip to Synagogue 

Kestrel class trip to Sikh Gurdwara 

Owl class Tag Rugby Tournament 

Monday 26th February School Council 

Tuesday 27th February Blackbird class trip to Sikh Gurdwara 

Thursday 29th February Puffin class trip to Sikh Gurdwara 

Tuesday 5th March Robin class trip to Skelton Grange 

Thursday 7th March Dove class trip to Skelton Grange 

Owl class trip to Synagogue 

Wednesday 13th March Parents & Carer’s Evening – Foundation-Year 4 – 2.30-5pm 

Thursday 14th March School Nursing Team - Foundation & Year 6 – Weight/Height & Vision 

Nightingale class trip to Synagogue 



Monday 18th March School Council 

Tuesday 19th March Kestrel class trip to Linton & Burnsall 

Kingfisher class trip to Skelton Grange 

Wednesday 20th March Puffin class trip to Linton & Burnsall 

Thursday 21st March Blackbird class trip to Linton & Burnsall 

School Nursing Team - Foundation & Year 6 – Weight/Height & Vision 

Parents & Carer’s Evening – Foundation-Year 4 – 3.30-7pm 

Tuesday 26th March Lineham Farm Information Evening – 6pm 

Wednesday 27th March Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 28th March Whole School Cross Country – 1pm 

 
And Finally…….. Allerton High School are running Basketball coaching camps over February half term.  

Details on how to apply are in the flier below. 

 
Have a lovely weekend! 

 

  



Rawdon Littlemoor School 

Essential Dates 

2023-24 
Holiday School Closes School Opens 

Summer  Monday 4th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Tuesday 23rd July 2024  

 

Term length 

 

Autumn 75 days 

Spring  54 days 

Summer 66 days 

Total  195 days 

 

Bank Holidays 

 

Christmas  25th & 26th December 2023 

New Year’s Day  1st January 2024 

Good Friday  29th March 2024 

Easter Monday  1st April 2024 

May Day  6th May 2024 

Spring   27th May 2024 

Training Days 

 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Friday 17th November 2023 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 

 

 

Lineham Farm Information Evening Tuesday 26th March 2024 – 6pm 

Lineham Farm Residential – Year 4 Thursday 18th – Friday 19th April 2024 

SATS Week – Year 6 13th – 17th May 2024 

Phonic Screening – Year 1 10th -14th June 2024 

Multiplication Table Checks – Year 4 3rd-14th June 2024 

Pupil Reports Monday 15th July 2024 

Transition Afternoon Wednesday 17th July 2024 

 

Parent & Carer Consultations 
Year 5 & 6 Parents & 

Carers Meeting  
Thursday 25th January, 3.30pm – 7pm  

Wednesday 31st January, 2.30pm – 5pm 

Parents & Carers Meeting 
2 (Found – Year 4 ONLY) 

Wednesday 13th March, 2.30pm – 5pm 

Thursday 21st March, 3.30pm – 7pm 
 

  



Concerts and Festivals 
 

LKS2 Assemblies 

TBC 
 

UKS2 Concert 

Wednesday 10th July at 6pm & Thursday 11th July at 6pm 
 

Year 6 Leavers BBQ 

Friday 19th July – 1.15pm 
 

Year 6 Leavers Concert 

Monday 22nd July at 6pm 

 

School Council 
 

Election – Wednesday 13th September 2023 

All meetings will be held on a Tuesday starting at 
3.15pm and finishing at 4.15pm on the following 

dates: 
 

 26th February 2024 

 18th March 2024 

 22nd April 2024 

 20th May2024 

 17th June 2024 

 15th July 2024 

PTA Events 
 

 KS1 Film Night - 8th Feb  
 Easter Egg Hunt - 27th March  
 Family Summer Social - 12th July - 6-8.30pm 

 

Inter-House Tournaments 
 

Cross Country – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Cycling – Friday 17th May 2024 

Sports Day – Friday 28th June 2024 

(Reserve Sports Day – Friday 5th July 2024) 

 
 

Curriculum Weeks 
 

17th – 21st June 2024 – World of Work Week 

 

 

 

 


